Education and the Board of Governors of The University of North Carolina is adopted as the 

means by which teacher competency in North Carolina is enhanced and assured. 

Sec. 2. There is appropriated from the General Fund to the State Board of Education 

the sum of eighty-five thousand dollars ($85,000) for the fiscal year 1981-82 over and above all 

other appropriations to the State Board of Education, for the purpose of carrying out the various 

elements of this program. 

Sec. 3. This act is effective upon ratification. 

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 10th day of October,